Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Statewide Statistics

JAN - MAR 2016

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 15,181
First time: 9,869 Telephone: 7,505
Repeat: 3,261 Face to face: 7,676
Follow up: 2,051
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 255 4,652 259 6,485 514 11,137

Shelter Services 0 0 0 0 0 0

SafeHomes 6 310 6 185 12 495

Emergency Motel 24 47 34 44 58 91

Transitional Housing 21 627 21 623 42 1,250

TOTAL 306 5,636 320 7,337 626 12,973

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,869
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 5 6 Carson 215
1317 97 37 Churchill 89
18-29 1,271 139 Clark 7,499
30-44 2,563 279 Douglas 21
45-64 634 198 Elko 1
65+ 216 49 Esmeralda 0
Unknown 4,303 22 Eureka 0
TOTAL: 9,139 730 Humboldt 26
Lander 0
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 46
Mineral 32
Caucasian 2,573 Nye 0
African American 863 Pershing 9
Hispanic 1,616 Storey 1
Native American 113 Washoe 1,810
Asian/Pacific Islander 195 White Pine 0
Unknown 4,372 Unknown 79
Mixed 137 Out of state 41
TOTAL: 9,369 TOTAL: 9,369

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.
(Reports missing from Elko, Lander and Nye County)



CHILDREN: 3,715
0-2 784
3-5 77
6-12 1,535
13-18 599
Unknown 20
TOTAL: 3,715
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)
Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Unemployed
Disabled
Retired
Unknown
Student
TOTAL:
Number of TPO's Prepared

1,818
476
2,029
518
141
4,762
126

9,870

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining (

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing

Daycare

2,180
2,331
1,863
1,740
174
715
95
460
1,053
1,388
1,334
388

PREGNANT: 157

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Contacted 3,017
Not Contacted 1,121
Unknown 5,731
TOTAL: 9,869

2,798
134
1,298
4,681
208
95
201
9,375

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other Social Service Organization
Other (specify)

TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 1,485
Not Arrest 1,332
Pending 200
TOTAL: 3,017

305
623
1,101
360
365
1M
377
662
388
3,571
1,738

25,872



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: 85 Telephone: 115
Number of repeats: 2,011 Face to face: 2,046
Following up: 65 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 235
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 512
Any Other services

TOTAL: 747

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services 413
2. Police/Law enforcement 2,092
3. Other DV Programs 296
4, DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc) 289
5. Homeless organization 41
6. Self/Friend 2,129
7. Welfare 43
8. Other Social Service Agency 240
9. Medical 62
10. Unkown/Other 4,264
Total Referrals 9,869

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 19,649.2

Hotline 8,355.3 Other 4,970.7
Shelter 391.2 Response Team 4,143.0
Board and Committee 583.0 TOTAL HOURS: 19,649.2
Office 1,206.0

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING:  1,063.0




