Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

JAN - MAR 2016

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	15,181		
First time:	9,869	Telephone:	7,505
Repeat:	3,261	Face to face:	7,676
Follow up:	2,051		

BEDNIGHTS:

	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Children	Bednights	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	255	4,652	259	6,485	514	11,137
Shelter Services	0	0	0	0	0	0
SafeHomes	6	310	6	185	12	495
Emergency Motel	24	47	34	44	58	91
Transitional Housing	21	627	21	623	42	1,250
TOTAL	306	5,636	320	7,337	626	12,973

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,869

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Location</u>
00-12	5	6	Carson 215
13-17	97	37	Churchill 89
18-29	1,271	139	Clark 7,499
30-44	2,563	279	Douglas 21
45-64	684	198	Elko 1
65+	216	49	Esmeralda 0
Unknown	4,303	22	Eureka 0
TOTAL:	9,139	730	Humboldt 26
			Lander 0
			Lincoln 0
RACE:			Lyon 46
			Mineral 32
Caucasian		2,573	Nye 0
African American		863	Pershing 9
Hispanic		1,616	Storey 1
Native American		113	Washoe 1,810
Asian/Pacific Islander		195	White Pine 0
Unknown		4,372	Unknown 79
Mixed		137	Out of state 41
TOTAL:	·	9,869	TOTAL: 9,869

^{*} These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada. (Reports missing from Elko, Lander and Nye County)

CHILDREN:	3,715	PREGNANT:	157
0-2	784		
3-5	777		
6-12	1,535		
13-18	599		
Unknown	20		
TOTAL:	3,715	_	

EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Employed Full Time Employed Part Time Unemployed	1,818 476 2,029	Contacted Not Contacted Unknown	3,017 1,121 5,731	Arrest Not Arrest Pending	1,485 1,332 200
Disabled Retired	518 141	TOTAL:	9,869	TOTAL:	3,017
Unknown Student TOTAL:	4,762 126 9,870				

Number of TPO's Prepared	2,798
Number of Police Reports Prepared	134
Number of Court Appointment	1,298
Number of Individual Counseling Session	4,681
Number of Victims Support Group Held	208
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	55
Number of Children Groups	201
TOTAL:	9,375

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining (2,180	Food	305
Legal Counsel	2,331	Transportation	623
Law Enforcement	1,863	Employment/Training	1,101
Medical	1,740	Child Protective Services (CPS)	360
Counseling		Parenting Programs (Classes)	365
A. Individual	2,550	Clergy	111
B. Marriage/Family	174	School	377
C. Support Group	715	Court	662
D. Sexual Assault	95	Victim Compensation	388
E. Substance Abuse	460	Other Social Service Organization	3,571
Domestic Violence Shelter	1,053	Other (specify)	1,738
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	1,388		
Housing	1,334		
Daycare	388	TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	25,872

<u>2,161</u>

PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time:	85	Telephone:	115
Number of repeats:	2,011	Face to face:	2,046
Following up:	65	Unknown:	0

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 235
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 512
Any Other services
TOTAL: 747

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services	413
2. Police/Law enforcement	2,092
3. Other DV Programs	296
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc)	289
5. Homeless organization	41
6. Self/Friend	2,129
7. Welfare	43
8. Other Social Service Agency	240
9. Medical	62
10. Unkown/Other	4,264
	
Total Referrals	9,869

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 19,649.2

Hotline	8,355.3	Other	4,970.7
Shelter	391.2	Response Team	4,143.0
Board and Committee	583.0	TOTAL HOURS:	19,649.2

Office 1,206.0

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 1,063.0